PROGRAMS OFFERED IN 2022

FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE PS;?I%‘]() CAMPUS  REQUIREMENTS
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a minimum GPA of 2.50 and a minimum grade of B in
EBAC Bachelor of Accounting Semester 1 Kukum English, Math and Accounting or completed Diploma in the respective field of Finance and Accounting from any other
recognized institution; or completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum aggregate of 15 with
work experience of 3 years and above in Accounting & Finance.
Completed Year 13/ Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a minimum GPA of 2.50 and a minimum grade of B and
FBBE Bachelor of Business Semester 2 Kukum above in English, Math and Accounting or completed Diploma of Business Studies — Finance or Administration with a B
Entrepreneurship Pass; or completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum aggregate of 15 and less with work
experience of 3 years and above in Administration or Accounting & Finance.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or equivalent with B and above grades in Math, English and Business Studies or
FDBS Diploma of Business Studies Semester 1 Kukum | completed Certificate in Business Studies — Finance or Administration with a GPA of more than 2.00 or completed Form
6 with more than 3 years of work experience in the Business environment.
. . . . Completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum B passes in Maths, English, Accounting and/ or
FCBS Certificate in Business Studies Semester 2 Kukum . , . . . .
Commerce or completed Form 5 with more than 2 years’ work experience in the Business Environment.
. . . . Completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum B passes in Maths and English or completed
FCS Certificate in Secretarial Studies Semester 2 Kukum . , . . . . . .
Form 5 with more than 2 years’ work experience in Secretarial and/or Administration duties.
Completed Year 13/ Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a minimum GPA of 2.50 and a minimum grade of B and
FBHBEM Bachelor of Hospitality Business Semester 2 Kukum above in English, Math and Accounting or completed Diploma of Business Studies — Finance or Administration with a B
and Events Management Pass; or completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum aggregate of 15 and less with work
experience of 3 years and above in the Tourism Sector.
) o Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with B and above grades in Math, English and Business Studies
FDHM E/::Lzr;:rg(z:tosmtallty Semester 1 Kukum | or completed Certificate in Hospitality, Travel and Tours with GPA of more than 2.00 or completed Form 6 with more
than 3 years of work experience in the Tourism & Hospitality Sector.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with B and above grades in Math, English and Business Studies
FDTS Diploma of Tourism Studies Semester 1 Kukum | or completed Certificate in Hospitality, Travel and Tours with a GPA of more than 2.00 or completed Form 6 with more
than 3 years of work experience in the Tourism & Hospitality Sector.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with B and above grades in Math, English and Business Studies
FDTT Diploma of Travel And Tourism Semester 1 Kukum | or completed Certificate in Hospitality, Travel and Tours with a GPA of more than 2.00 or completed Form 6 with more
than 3 years of work experience in the Tourism & Hospitality Sector.
. . o . Completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum B passes in Maths and English or completed
FCHS Certificate in Hospitality Studies Semester 1 Kukum . , . . .
Form 5 with more than 2 years’ of work experience in the Travel and Tourism Sector.
FCTT Certificate in Travel and Tourism Semester 1 Kukum Completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum B passes in Maths and English or completed

Studies

Form 5 with more than 2 years’ of work experience in the Travel and Tourism Sector.
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COURSE CODE

HBNA

COURSE TITLE

Bachelor of Nursing - Acute Care
Nursing

FACULTY OF NURSING, MEDICINE AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

STUDY
~ PERIOD

Semester 1

CAMPUS

Kukum

REQUIREMENTS

Completed undergrad degree in a health science or related discipline, be under the age of 45 and have a minimum of 5
years’ professional experience in their field, most commonly in medicine, dentistry, nursing or an allied health science.
Candidates from sectors other than health may be considered for enrolment on the merits of their prior qualifications
and work experience and possession of sufficient experience to warrant posting to a leadership position within the
public sector. Endorsement by the MHMS is preferred.

HBNPH

Bachelor of Nursing — Primary
Health Care

Semester 1

Kukum

Practicing registered nurse with a minimum of 2 years’ experience post registration practice and holds a HDN
certificate attained at SICHE or equivalent or holds a certificate in nursing and has completed an in-service diploma, a
bridging programme or equivalent course or has completed another 3 years nursing programme, an in-service diploma
and a bridging programme or equivalent course.

HBNCH

Bachelor of Nursing — Child
Health

Semester 1

Kukum

Practicing registered nurse with a minimum of 2 years’ experience post registration practice and holds a HDN
certificate attained at SICHE or equivalent or holds a certificate in nursing and has completed an in-service diploma, a
bridging programme or equivalent course or has completed another 3 years nursing programme, an in-service diploma
and a bridging programme or equivalent course.

HBNM

Bachelor of Nursing — Midwifery

Semester 1

Kukum

Practicing registered nurse with a minimum of 2 years post registration practice and either of the two criteria below: i.
Holds a level 6 HDN certificate attained in SICHE or equivalent or ii. Holds a certificate in nursing and has completed an
in-service diploma, a bridging programme or equivalent course or has completed another 3 year nursing programme,
in-service diploma and a bridging programme or equivalent course. Registered nurses from outside Solomon Islands
must provide evidence of the appropriate nursing registration and practicing certificate for the country from which
they come from and academic evidence as ini and ii.

HDN

Diploma of Nursing

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed Form 6 Science/Preliminary Science with B grade in Science, Maths and English and an aggregate of 18 and
less or F5, trained and working as a registered nurse-aid for a minimum of 5 years with an award certificate of Pre-
Diploma from a recognised institution.

HDPH

Diploma of Health Promotion

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed F6 with B grade in English or previous education in Public Health or related field and 2 years of work
experience/employment with the Public Health Unit — MHMS and formal recommendation for further studies by
Director Public Health and be less than 40 years of age. Interviews will be conducted.

HDPHND

Diploma of Nutrition & Dietetics

Semester 1

Kukum

Attain @ minimum of Form 6 Education, with at least “B” grade passes in Math and English and Science subjects.
Generally, a minimum GPA of 2.5 is required; or Possess a level % SINU accredited certificate qualification in
accordance with the SINUQF or equivalent; Have work related experience of at least 2 years prior to the time of
application; or mature students (not more than 40 years of age) will only be considered if they have reached form 5
level of education and possess five (5) years of related field experience.

HDPT

Diploma of Pharmacy
Technology

Semester 1

Kukum

Successfully completed Form 7 Science or UPC IV with minimum GPA of 2.8 and above; Or has been working in
Pharmacy for more than 3 years with recommendations by Pharmacy professionals.

HDCBR

Diploma of Community Base
Rehabilitation

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed F6 with B grade in English or previous education in Public Health or related field and 2 years of work
experience/employment with the Public Health Unit - MHMS and formal recommendation for further studies by
Director Public Health and be less than 40 years of age. Interviews will be conducted.

HPHDN

Pre-Diploma Nursing

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed Form 5, trained and working as a registered nurse-aid for a minimum of 3 years.
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HPHBN

Pre-Degree Nursing

Semester 1

Kukum

Registered Nurse with level 6 Diploma attained at SICHE/SINU or other recognised institutions or holds a HDPH
certificate and Diploma of Teaching certificate in Primary or Secondary attained at SICHE/SINU.

HPGDHLM

Postgraduate Diploma in Health
Leadership & Management

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed undergrad degree in a health science or related discipline, be under the age of 45 and have a minimum of 5
years’ professional experience in their field, most commonly in medicine, dentistry, nursing or an allied health science.
Candidates from sectors other than health may be considered for enrolment on the merits of their prior qualifications
and work experience and possession of sufficient experience to warrant posting to a leadership position within the
public sector. Endorsement by the MHMS is preferred.

COURSE CODE

NBTA

COURSE TITLE

Bachelor of Science in Tropical
Agriculture

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND FISHERIES

STUDY
PERIOD

Semester 1

CAMPUS

Kukum

REQUIREMENTS

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science with a B or above grade in English, Math, Agriculture Science or other
Science fields or Graduated with a Certificate in Tropical Agriculture or Diploma of Tropical Agriculture, Agriculture
Business or Applied Science Agriculture with a GPA of 2.5 and above or work experience in the field of Tropical
Agriculture for more than 3 years.

NDA

Diploma of Tropical Agriculture

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science with a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with a Certificate in Tropical
Agriculture or any other certificate in the field of Agriculture, Forestry and Environment with a minimum GPA of 2.3 or
Agricultural Science Teachers with a minimum work experience of 3 years; or agriculture Extension Officers with a
minimum work experience of 3 years in Animal Husbandry, Crop Production, Quarantine, Research and Extension and
Farm Management.

NDE

Diploma of Environmental
Studies

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science with B and above grades in Math, Science, English and Social Study or
completed Certificate in Environmental Studies with a GPA of 2.8 and above or mature aged with a relevant work
experience of 5 years.

NCE

Certificate in Environmental
Studies

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science with B and above grades in English, Science, Social Studies and Math or
graduated from recognized universities in the field of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment, Health, Land & Survey and
Meteorology or more than 35 years of age with more than 3 years of work experience in relevant related fields to
environment such as mining, community based management conservation, quality control & occupational health and
safety.

NDTF

Diploma of Tropical Forestry

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science with B and above grades in English and Agriculture and a minimum grade of
Cin Science and Math or completed AEPAD — Adult Education Proficiency Award (Distance) with work experience of 3
years and above.

NCTF

Certificate in Tropical Forestry

Semester 1

Kukum

Completed Year 12/F6 Arts or Science with B and above grades in English and Agriculture and a minimum grade of C in
Science and Math or completed AEPAD — Adult Education Proficiency Award (Distance) with work experience of 3 years
and above.

NCFS

Certificate in Fisheries Studies

Semester 1

Ranadi

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a GPA of 2 and above.

NDFS

Diploma of Fisheries Studies

Semester 1

Ranadi

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a GPA of 2.5 and above or completed Certificate in
Fisheries Studies with pass GPA and recommended.

NBFS

Bachelor of Fisheries Studies

Semester 1

Ranadi

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a GPA of 3.00 and above or completed Diploma of
Fisheries Studies with pass GPA and recommended.
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COURSE CODE

COURSE TITLE

STUDY
PERIOD

FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND HUMANITIES

CAMPUS

REQUIREMENTS

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or Foundation Studies or equivalent with a minimum B grade in English and

EBTP Bachelor of Teaching (Primary) Semester 1 | Panatina | Math and a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Primary) or Diploma of Teaching
(Primary) or Secondary School teaching experience of 3 or more years with maturity.
. . Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or Foundation Studies or equivalent with a minimum B grade in English and
Bachelor of Teaching (Primary) . . . . . . - .
EBTPI In-Service Semester 1 | Panatina | Math and a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Primary) or Diploma of Teaching
(Primary) with a minimum of 3 or more years of teaching experience.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and an overall GPA of 2.5 or
EDP Diploma of Teaching (Primary) Semester 1 | Panatina | graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Primary); or mature entry with more than 3 years of teaching experience in
Primary School.
. ) ) Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and an overall GPA of 2.5 or graduated
Diploma of Teaching (Primary) . . o . . . . . . . .
EDPI In-Service Semester 1 | Panatina | with a Certificate in Teaching (Primary) with a minimum of 3 years teaching experience or mature entry with more than
3 years of teaching experience in Primary School.
Bachelor of Teachi Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or Foundation Studies or equivalent with a B grade in English and Math and
EBTS (Saeccoen?j;: ) eaching Semester 1 | Panatina | a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or Diploma of Teaching (Secondary) or
y Secondary School teaching experience of 3 or more years and maturity.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or Foundation Studies or equivalent with a B grade in English and Math and
Bachelor of Teaching . a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or Diploma of Teaching (Secondary)
EBTSI ) Semester 1 | Panatina . . . .
(Secondary) - In-Service with a minimum of 3 or more years of secondary school teaching experience. A work reference and character reference
from immediate supervisor or senior officer from the Education Authority or a person in authority should be attached.
. . . Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching
Graduate Diploma in Teaching . . . . . .
EGDA . Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate
(Secondary) - Agriculture . . .
supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
. . . Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching
Graduate Diploma in Teaching . . . . . .
EGDB (Secondary) -Business Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate
4 supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
. . . Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching
Graduate Diploma in Teaching . . . . . .
EGDEN (Secondary) - English Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate
Y B supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
. ) ) Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching
Graduate Diploma in Teaching . . . . . .
EGDHE . Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate
(Secondary) - Home Economics ] . .
supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
) ) ) Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching
Graduate Diploma in Teaching . . . . . .
EGDMA . Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate
(Secondary) - Mathematics ] . .
supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
. ) . Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching
Graduate Diploma in Teaching . . . . . .
EGDRE Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate

(Secondary) -Religious Studies

supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
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Graduate Diploma in Teaching

Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching

EGDSC (Secondary) - Science Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate
y supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
. . . Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching
Graduate Diploma in Teaching . . . . . .
EGDSS (Sec) -Social Studies Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate
supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
. . ) Completed a Bachelor’s Degree in any field or mature entry with a minimum of three 3 years or more teaching
Graduate Diploma in Teaching . . . . . .
EGDT Semester 1 | Panatina | experience in any registered secondary school. One work reference and one character reference from immediate
(Secondary) - Technology . . .
supervisor, career teacher or person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and an overall GPA of 2.5 or
. . . completed a Certificate in Teaching (Primary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of work experience in teaching
EDEC Diploma of Teaching (ECE) Semester 1 | Panatina . . . .
Early Childhood. One work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career teacher or
person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and an overall GPA of 2.5 or
Diploma of Teaching (ECE) In- . completed a Certificate in Teaching (Primary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of work experience in teaching
EDECI . Semester 1 | Panatina . . . .
Service Early Childhood. One work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career teacher or
person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and Business Studies and an overall
. . . GPA of 2.5 or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of Secondary
EDBS Diploma of Teaching (Secondary) | Semester 1 | Panatina . . . . . .
Business School teaching experience with one work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career
teacher or person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and an overall GPA of 2.5 or
Diploma of Teaching (Secondary) . graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of Secondary School
EDEN . Semester 1 | Panatina . . . . . .
English teaching experience with one work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career teacher
or person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and Home Economics and an overall
Diploma of Teaching (Secondary) . GPA of 2.5 or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of Secondary
EDHE . Semester 1 | Panatina . . . . . .
Home Economics School teaching experience with one work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career
teacher or person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and Science and an overall GPA of 2.5
Diploma of Teaching (Secondary) . or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of Secondary School
EDHPE . . Semester 1 | Panatina . . . . . .
Health and Physical Education teaching experience with one work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career teacher
or person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and Maths and an overall GPA of 2.5
Diploma of Teaching (Secondary) . or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of Secondary School
EDMA . Semester 1 | Panatina . . . . . .
Mathematics teaching experience with one work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career teacher
or person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and Science and an overall GPA of 2.5
Diploma of Teaching (Secondary) . or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of Secondary School
EDSC Semester 1 | Panatina

Science

teaching experience with one work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career teacher
or person in authority.
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Diploma of Teaching (Secondary)

Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and Social Studies and an overall GPA
of 2.5 or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of Secondary

EDSS . . Semester 1 | Panatina . . . . . .
Social Studies School teaching experience with one work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career
teacher or person in authority.
Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a B grade in English and Technology an overall GPA of 2.5
Diploma of Teaching (Secondary) ) or graduated with a Certificate in Teaching (Secondary) or mature entry with 3 or more years of Secondary School
EDT Semester 1 | Panatina . . . . . .
Technology teaching experience with one work reference and one character reference from immediate supervisor, career teacher
or person in authority.
N o Completed Year 13/Form 7 Science or Arts or equivalent with a B grade in English and a GPA of 2.5 or mature entry
Certificate in Library and . . - . . - .
ECLIS . Semester 1 Kukum | with 4 years relevant work experience in library services and a satisfactory reference from a senior librarian or person
Information Systems . .
in authority.
Certificate in Education - Adult . Completed Year 13/Form 7 Arts or Science; or a Current teacher in a vocational or higher education with preferably an
ALTP . Semester 1 | Panatina e e . . .
Learners Training Program award qualification in their technical or professional area.
Dip| £ Youth And Completed Year 13/Form 7 Science or Arts with a B and above grade in English or successful completion of a Higher
DYD D:?/ZITan(:en?uWorkn Semester 1 | Panatina | Education Certificate in Youth and Development Work or mature entry with more than 3 years of work experience in
P community development.
Certificate in Journalism and Completed Year 13/Form 7 Science or Arts or equivalent with a B grade in English and a GPA of 2.5 or mature entry
HMCJ Semester 2 | Panatina | with 4 years relevant work experience in journalism and media with a satisfactory reference from a senior reporter or

Media

person in authority.

COURSE CODE

COURSE TITLE

FACULTY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUILT ENVIRONMENT & TRANSPORTATION

CAMPUS

REQUIREMENTS

Diploma of Construction

Successful completion of Certificate IV in Trade: Carpentry, Plumbing and Electrical with B and above pass; or Building

DPCM Trimester 3 Kukum | and Civil Contractors with 3 and more years in practice; or Fresh School levers who completed year 12 with a pass in
Management . . . .
trade subjects with English, Science and Maths.
DPSU Diploma of Survey Semester 2 Kukum | Completed F6/Preliminary with B grade in Math, English and Science.
Diploma of Photovoltaic Energy Blocks 1 & Completed Certificate IV in Electrical studies or equivalent and must possess industry experience.
DDPES Kukum
Systems 2
Successful completion of Form 6 Science with a pass in Mathematics and Physics; or completed Form 6 Arts with a pass
. . . . in Maths and either a pass in Accounting or Economics; or successful completion of Certificate IV in Carpentry & Joinery
Diploma of Civil Engineering o . . . . , . . L .

DCERC (Road Construction) Semester 2 Kukum | and Certificate IV in Plumbing Services with 5 years’ of work experience; or possess a Diploma in either fields such as
Surveying, Electrical, Mechanical or Construction; or completed Form 3 with a minimum of 10 years work experience in
the field of construction and building industries or road work industries.

DCID Certificate in industrial Drafting Semester 2 Kukum | Successfully completed year 12 with a Pass in B in Maths, English and Science.

SICAJA0117 Ce'rtlflcate IV in Carpentry & Block 1 Kukum Successfully completed year 12 with a Pass in B in Maths, English and Science.

Joinery
SIELTA0117 Certificate IV in Electrical Blocks 1, 2, Kukum Successfully completed year 12 with a Pass in B in Maths, English and Science.
Technology 3&4
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Certificate IV in Automotive

Blocks 1, 2

Successfully completed year 12 with a Pass in B in Maths, English and Science.

SIAUE40217 Engineering (Heavy Vehicle) &3 Kukum
SIRAC43000 Certlfl.cate IV.|r.1 Rgfrlgeratlon Block 1, 2, Kukum Successfully completed year 12 with a Pass in B in Maths, English and Science.
and Air Conditioning 3&4
ifi i i Blocks 1 & Successfully completed year 12 with a Pass in B in Maths, English and Science.
SIAUE40117 Cer'Flflcat.e \Y |r1 Autom.otlve Kukum y p Y g
Engineering (Light Vehicle 2
ifi i i Blocks 2 & Successfully completed year 12 with a Pass in B in Maths, English and Science.
SIPWS40117 Certl.flcate IV in Plumbing Kukum y p y! g
Services 3
SICON40117 | Certificate IV in Construction Block 2 Kukum Successfully completed year 12 with a Pass in B in Maths, English and Science.
MARITIME ACADEMY
STUDY
COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE T CAMPUS  REQUIREMENTS
BMFS1 Basic Maritime Studies Semester 2 Ranadi | Completed F5 with good grades in English, Maths and Science.
BS1A Basic Safety Term7s 1to Ranadi Completed F3 or current seafarer and must be medically fit.
Class 6 Master/Engineer (In- Semesters .| Has a valid BS1 certificate and valid medical report and has a sea-time record of more than 18 months.
C6ME . Ranadi
Service) 1&2
C5M Class 5 Master (In-Service) Semester 1 Ranadi | Has a valid BS1 and C6ME certificate and a valid medical report and has a sea-time record of 18 months and above.
CaM Class 4 Master (In-Service) Semester 2 Ranadi | Has a valid BS1 and C5M certificate and a valid medical report and has a sea-time record of 18 months and above.
AS Advanced Safety SGTZStzerS Ranadi Has a valid BS1 certificate and valid medical report.
Adv. Certificate in Technology Completed Form 6 with B grade in Maths and Science and a safety course certificate with 2 years’ work experience in
DACME . . . Semester 2 Kukum . . .
(Marine Engineering) seamanship and be 18 and above years of age and medically fit.
DCME(IV) Engineer Class 4 Semester 1 Kukum | Successful completion of Engineer Class 5 and a required sea time of 12 months.
DCME(V) Engineer Class 5 Semester 1 Kukum | Successful completion of Engineer C6ME and a required sea time of 12 months.

COURSE CODE

COURSE TITLE

STUDY

CAMPUS

SCHOOL OF SCIENCE

REQUIREMENTS

BSCCB

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry
and Biology

PERIOD

Semester 1

Successful completion of Form 7 Science or Technology (Year 13) with a GPA of 2.5 and above with a pass grade of C+

Panatina

and above in Biology and Chemistry or completed and passed the University Preparatory College Certificate Level 4
with a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with diploma of Science subjects or equivalent from any tertiary schools
abroad with a GPA of 2.5 and above or possess a Graduate Diploma in Science and have worked or taught for 5 years
or more.

BSCMP

Bachelor of Science in
Mathematics and Physics

Semester 1

Panatina

Successful completion of Form 7 Science or Technology (Year 13) with a GPA of 2.5 and above with a pass grade of C+
and above in Mathematics and Physics or completed and passed the University Preparatory College Certificate Level 4
with a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with diploma of Science subjects or equivalent from any tertiary schools
abroad with a GPA of 2.5 and above or possess a Graduate Diploma in Science and have worked or taught for 5 years
or more.
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Bachelor of Science in

Successful completion of Form 7 Science or Technology (Year 13) with a GPA of 2.5 and above with a pass grade of C+
and above in Mathematics and Computing Science or completed and passed the University Preparatory College

BSCMCS Mathematics and Computing Semester 1 | Panatina | Certificate Level 4 with a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with diploma of Science subjects or equivalent from any
Science tertiary schools abroad with a GPA of 2.5 and above or possess a Graduate Diploma in Science and have worked or
taught for 5 years or more.
Successful completion of Form 7 Science or Technology (Year 13) with a GPA of 2.5 and above with a pass grade of C+
. . . and above in Physics and Computing Science or completed and passed the University Preparatory College Certificate
Bachelor of Science in Physics . . . . . . . .
BSCPCS and Computing Science Semester 1 | Panatina | Level 4 with a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with diploma of Science subjects or equivalent from any tertiary
puting schools abroad with a GPA of 2.5 and above or possess a Graduate Diploma in Science and have worked or taught for 5
years or more.
Successful completion of Form 7 Science or Technology (Year 13) with a GPA of 2.5 and above with a pass grade of C+
. - and above in Biology and Computing Science or completed and passed the University Preparatory College Certificate
Bachelor of Science in Biology . . . . . . . .
BSCBCS and Computing Science Semester 1 | Panatina | Level 4 with a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with diploma of Science subjects or equivalent from any tertiary
puting schools abroad with a GPA of 2.5 and above or possess a Graduate Diploma in Science and have worked or taught for 5
years or more.
Successful completion of Form 7 Science or Technology (Year 13) with a GPA of 2.5 and above with a pass grade of C+
. . . and above in Chemistry and Computing Science or completed and passed the University Preparatory College Certificate
Bachelor of Science in Chemistry . . . . . . . .
BSCCCS and Computing Science Semester 1 | Panatina | Level 4 with a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with diploma of Science subjects or equivalent from any tertiary
puting schools abroad with a GPA of 2.5 and above or possess a Graduate Diploma in Science and have worked or taught for 5
years or more.
Successful completion of Form 7 Science or Technology (Year 13) with a GPA of 2.5 and above with a pass grade of C+
. . . and above in Physics and Chemistry or completed and passed the University Preparatory College Certificate Level 4
Bachelor of Science in Physics . . . . . . . .
BSCPC and Chemistr Semester 1 | Panatina | with a GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with diploma of Science subjects or equivalent from any tertiary schools
y abroad with a GPA of 2.5 and above or possess a Graduate Diploma in Science and have worked or taught for 5 years
or more.
Successful completion of Form 7 Science or Technology (Year 13) with a GPA of 2.5 and above with a pass grade of C+
Bachelor of Science in Biology . and above in Biology and Physics or completed and passed the University Preparatory College Certificate Level 4 with a
BSCBP . Semester 1 | Panatina . . . . . .
and Physics GPA of 2.5 and above or graduated with diploma of Science subjects or equivalent from any tertiary schools abroad
with a GPA of 2.5 and above or possess a Graduate Diploma in Science and have worked or taught for 5 years or more.
CENTER FOR DISTANCE & FLEXIBLE LEARNING
STUDY
COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE e CAMPUS  REQUIREMENTS
University Preparatory Terms 1 Successful completion of SI Year 9 studies/Form 3 or equivalent or Mature age applicants who display maturity and
UPCl o ’ | Panatina .
Certificate | 2,3&4 possess evidence that they can successfully complete the program.
| e ey | Teme | o " B TP VG Ry iy
Certificate Il 2,384 P y y comp program.
Successful completion of University Preparatory Certificate Level 2 programme, or Sl Year 11 studies or equivalent with
. . aggregate of 350 and above, and/or a B grade in English, Mathematics and subjects of their choice; or mature age
University Preparatory Terms 1, . . . . .
UPCIIIA Certificate IIl - Arts 5> 384 Panatina | applicants who display maturity and possess evidence that they can successfully complete the programme.
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Successful completion of University Preparatory Certificate Level 2 programme, or Sl Year 11 studies or equivalent with

i ity P t T 1
UPCIIIB Umv.e'r5| ¥ repara. ory erms 4, Panatina | aggregate of 350 and above, and/or a B grade in English, Mathematics and subjects of their choice; or mature age
Certificate Il - Business Study 2,3&4 ) . . .
applicants who display maturity and possess evidence that they can successfully complete the programme.
. . Successful completion of University Preparatory Certificate Level 2 programme, or Sl Year 11 studies or equivalent with
University Preparatory Terms 1, . . . - . . -
UPCIIIS Certificate IIl - Science ) 384 Panatina | aggregate of 350 and above, and/or a B grade in English, Mathematics and subjects of their choice; or mature age
! applicants who display maturity and possess evidence that they can successfully complete the programme.
Trimesters Completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science with B and above grades in English and Agriculture and a minimum grade of C
NCA Certificate in Tropical Agriculture 1283 Panatina | in Math and Science or completed AEPAD - Adult Education Proficiency Award (Distance) Certificate with work
’ experience of 3 years and above.
ECP Certificate in Teaching (Primary) Trllmzegce;s Panatina Completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or Primary School teaching experience of 3 or more years.
. . Completed Year 13/Form 7 Science or Arts with a B and above grade in English or successful completion of a Higher
Diploma of Youth and Trimesters . . . . . . .
DYD Panatina | Education Certificate in Youth and Development Work or mature entry with more than 3 years of work experience in
Development Work 1,2&3 .
community development.
ECTT Certificate in Travel and Tourism Trimesters Panatina Complete.d Year 12/Form 6 Ar,ts or Science qr equ.ivalent with minimum B passes in Maths and English or completed
1,2&3 Form 5 with more than 2 years’ of work experience in the Travel and Tourism Sector.
e . o . Trimesters . Completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum B passes in Maths and English or completed
FCHS Certificate in Hospitality Studies 1,2&3 Panatina Form 5 with more than 2 years’ of work experience in the Travel and Tourism Sector.
Completed Year 13/ Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a minimum GPA of 2.50 and a minimum grade of B and
FCBE Certificate in Business Trimesters Panatina above in English, Math and Accounting or completed Diploma of Business Studies — Finance or Administration with a B
Entrepreneurship 1,2&3 Pass; or completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum aggregate of 15 and less with work
experience of 3 years and above in Administration or Accounting & Finance.
Completed Year 13/ Form 7 Arts or Science or equivalent with a minimum GPA of 2.50 and a minimum grade of B and
FDBE Diploma of Business Trimesters Panatina above in English, Math and Accounting or completed Diploma of Business Studies — Finance or Administration with a B
Entrepreneurship 1,2&3 Pass; or completed Year 12/Form 6 Arts or Science or equivalent with minimum aggregate of 15 and less with work

experience of 3 years and above in Administration or Accounting & Finance.
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